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1 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15241072 aanand shivnath 

hinge shivnath Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
2 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11207989 aananda patale
rajkumar Female BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes

3 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12148565 aatmaram wasnik
shiwa Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

4 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 1951073314 anand 

ramkrushna dhote ramkrushna dhote Female BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes

5 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 810712059 Anand shankar 

gajbhiye Shankar Male APL SC No Yes Yes
6 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13455391 anil shende
dayaram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

7 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9738366 anjana matan 

kamble matan Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
8 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15303011 ANJANABAI 
KAMBLE MADAN Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

9 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116779003 ANKUSH GOMA 

KAMBLE GOMA KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

10 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12244976 ankush kamble
chango Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

11 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116858621 ANUSAYA 

DURYODHAN BUDHE DURYODHAN BUDHE Female APL Landless with homestead No
Yes Yes

12 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11015549 anusaya masa 

kubhare masa Male BPL SC No Yes Yes
13 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13983439 arjun nagose
tukaram Female APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

14 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116723135 ARJUN SHYAMRAV 

ZANZAD SHYAMRAV ZANZAD Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

15 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13278796 arun kahalkar
hariram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

16 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 810710651 Arun sadashiv 

panchabudhe Sadashiv Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

17 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13478020 arvind bhoyar
purushottam Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

18 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15514306 ASHOK MARBDE
KISAN Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes



19 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13776794 bakaram hinge
dhekal Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

20 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116838460 bakru zurmure
pandurang Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

21 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116812763 BALJA JAGGU 

KAMBLE JAGGU KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

22 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15305698 balkdas bondre
narayan Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

23 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116805013 balu hinge
namdev Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

24 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116825543 BANDU KISAN 

KAMBLE KISAN KAMBLE Male APL SC No Yes Yes
25 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15247678 bapu budhe
jairam Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

26 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116720740 baranbai chaure
shivcharn Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

27 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13957149 bhagvan kamble
ramaji Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

28 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13480849 BHAKRU GOMAJI 

KAMBLE GOMAJI KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

29 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9762377 bhakru kamble
goma Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes

30 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14547465 BHAMRAV SHANKAR 

GAJBHIYE SHANKAR GAJBHIYE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

31 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 810710747 Bhaurao 

zingarji panchabudhe Zingarji Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
32 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15245229 BHAURAV 
TULSIRAM BLNDRE TULSIRAM BONDRE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
33 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15306053 bhika zitu 
kamble ZITUJI KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes

Yes
34 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13304483 BHIVA TULSIRAM 
HINGE TULSIRAM HINGE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --
35 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116848457 bhiwa hinge
tushiram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

36 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116781993 BHOLA NARAYAN 

SHENDE NARAYAN SHENDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

37 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13286234 BHOLANATH 

BAICHANRAM PRAJAPATI BAICHANRAM PRAJAPATI Male APL Landless with 



homestead No Yes Yes
38 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 10711485 bisan hinge
ganpat Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

39 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116755685 chagan arjun 

meshram arjun Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
40 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15309675 CHAGAN ARJUN 
MESHRAM ARJUN MESHRAM Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

41 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11211394 CHAITRAM 

MANIRAM MOHTURE MANIRAM MOHTURE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No
Yes Yes

42 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116771059 chandrakal 

wahile ashok Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
43 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9758283 chandrakala 
soma gariba Female BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
44 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11208208 chandramani 
vaide karu Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
45 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12472765 CHANDRAMANI 
WADGU VAIDYA WADGU VAIDYA Male APL SC Yes -- --
46 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12532983 CHANTMAN ARJUN 
SELOKAR ARJUN SELOKAR Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
47 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13278099 CHINTAMAN 
DEVSINGH MADAVI DEVSINGH MADAVI Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes

Yes
48 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15474220 CHOTELAL 
DEVSINGH MADAVI DEVSINGH MADAVI Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes

Yes
49 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13447972 CHUNNILALABHAU 
NARHARIBHAU WANWASBHAU WAHILE WANWASBHAU WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
50 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13932296 DADU BANA 
NAVDEVE BANA NAVDEVE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

51 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12699232 DAMODHAR 

BABURAV SELOKAR BABURAV SELOKAR Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

52 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9757503 damodhar kosare
mahadev Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes

53 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13972486 DAMODHAR 

MAHADEV KOSARE MAHADEV KOSARE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

54 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13280660 DANIYAL BARNARD 

FRANSIS BARNARD FRANSIS Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

55 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116827820 DASHARAM VATU 



KAMBLE VATU KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

56 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13820646 DAYARAM KAMBLE
KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes -- --

57 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116806507 DAYARAM NILU 

BANGDE  NILU BANGDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

58 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13825181 DEVAJI FANDU 

KAMBLE FANDU KAMBLE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

59 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12248908 devid mesharam
kavdu Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

60 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15530996 DEVIDAS NARAYAN 

KAMBLE NARAYAN KAMBLE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

61 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15247192 DEVRAM TULSIRAM 

BONDE TULSIRAM BONDRE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes -- --

62 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12043996 DHANRAJ NANDU 

KAMBLE NANDU KAMBLE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

63 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12533256 DHANRAJ SANTOSH 

JOGI SANTOSH JOGI Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
64 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13505681 dhanraj shende
tulshiram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

65 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13284949 DHANU BANNU 

LILHARE BANNU  LILHARE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

66 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15309639 DHARDAS BAJIRAV 

MALADHARE BAJIRAV MALADHARE Male APL SC Yes -- --
67 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15521139 DHARMARAJ 
RAJARAV REDDY RAJARAV REDDY Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
68 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14024040 DHARMRAJ 
RAJARAM REDDY RAJARAM REDDY Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
69 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13823957 dhurpatabai 
navdeve sadashiv Female BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
70 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15471558 DIINDAYAL 
SUKHARAJ SAHU SUKHARAJ SAHU Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
71 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14547232 DILESH APPIYA 
REDDY APPIYA REDDY Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --
72 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14294222 DILIP BHOLARAM 
BILLORE BHOLARAM BILLORE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

73 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            



Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116623732 dilip budhaji 
marskohle budhaji Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
74 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15467885 DILIP BUDHSJI 
MARSKOLHE BUDHAJI MARASKOLHE Male APL ST Yes -- --
75 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 811090792 Dilip 
purushottam bhoyar Purushottam Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No

Yes Yes
76 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13535787 dilip sadhu 
gadhve sadhu Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
77 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13032757 DINESH RAMA 
KAMBLE RAMA KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

78 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15303821 DINESH 

SHREENARAYAN BHARDWAJ SHREENARAYAN BHARDWAJ Male APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
79 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15305578 DINESH 
SHRINARAYAN BHARDWAJ SHRINARAYAN BHARDWAJ Male APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
80 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12601527 dinu wahile
chandrabhan Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

81 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15307790 DNYANDEV 

ARICHAND SARANGPURE HARICHAND SARANGPURE Male APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
82 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15311311 DNYANDEV 
MAHADEV CHAMAT MAHADEV CHAMAT Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
83 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11207837 douniyal 
fainsis fainsis Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
84 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15351870 DYANENDRA 
DASHRATH TIWARI DASHRATH TIWARI Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
85 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13821837 fukat gadhve
sukaram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

86 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13986664 FUKAT PANDRUNG 

KAMBLE PANDRUNG KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

87 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13821468 FUKATBHAU 

GANPAT HINGE GANPAT HINGE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes
-- --

88 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15244214 FULANBAI 

TARACHAND TUMSARE TARACHAND TUMSARE Female APL Landless with homestead Yes
-- --

89 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13298735 FULVANTA 

NAGRDHANE moiram Female APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

90 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11211631 gajanan tijare
sudhakar Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes



91 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13520226 GAJANAN WAHILE
MOTIRAM Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

92 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15305952 GAM BH 

PRABHABAI VITTHAL AATHILKAR VITTHALBORKAR Female APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
93 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15304522 GAM BH 
PRABHABAI VITTHAL BORKAR VITTHALBORKAR Female APL Small & 
Marginal Farmers Yes -- --
94 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13825141 GAM BHA 
BHAGRATA CHANDU KAMBLE CHANDU KAMBLE Female APL Landless with 
homestead No Yes Yes
95 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14283870 GAM BHA 
CHANDRAKALA HARIBHAU KAMBLE HARIBHAU KAMBLE Female APL Small & 
Marginal Farmers Yes -- --
96 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13822038 GAM BHA 
CHANDRAKALA VITHOBA KOSARE VITHOBA KOSARE Female APL Landless with 
homestead No Yes Yes
97 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13773529 GAM BHA 
JAIVANTA AASARAM KAMBLE AASARAM KAMBLE Female APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers No Yes Yes
98 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116604838 GAM BHA JANABAI 
MANGRU BHURE MANGRU BHURE Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
99 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116786801 GAM BHA 
MANJULABAI SITTARAM NAVDVEE SITTARAM NAVDVEE Female APL Small & 
Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
100 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15249587 GAM BHA 
MUKTABAI LAXMAN SONWANE LAXMAN SONWANE Female APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
101 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116651042 GAM BHA NIRMALA 
HARI MESHRAM  HARI MESHRAM Female BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes

102 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13968404 GAM BHA PARBATA 

NARBAD PANCHABUDE NARBAD PANCHABUDE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers
Yes -- --

103 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13281472 GAM BHA 

PUSTKALA GOPICHAND MESHRAM GOPICHAND MESHRAM Female APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
104 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12758174 GAM BHA RAIBAI 
DAYARAM SHENDE DAYARAM SHENDE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers

Yes -- --
105 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13824170 GAM BHA SAKUBAI 
MANGO MARBADE MANGO MARBADE Female APL Landless with homestead No

Yes Yes
106 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13299285 GAM BHA 
SARSWATA BHAGVAN BONDRE BHAGVAN BONDRE Female APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
107 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14551305 GAM BHA SHANTA 



RAMLAL MULE RAMLAL MULE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

108 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12474197 GAM BHA SUBHADA 

HIRAMAN GAJBHIYE HIRAMAN GAJBHIYE Female APL SC Yes -- --
109 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116788652 GAM BHA SUGRATA 
SHRIPAT MARBADE SHRIPAT MARBADE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers

No Yes Yes
110 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12471781 GAM BHA 
SULKABAI DADUJI CHAWRE DADUJI CHAWRE Female APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
111 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12799283 GAM BHA 
SULKABAI NA- THU MESHRAM NATHU MESHRAM Female APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
112 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12531013 GAM BHA 
SULKABAI RAMCHAND CHAWRE RAMCHAND CHAWRE Female APL SC Yes --

--
113 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15477936 GAM BHA TARARAM 
TUMSARE DASARAM TUMSARE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
114 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13824582 GAM BHA 
THAMABAI NAMA KAMBLE NAMA KAMBLE Female APL Landless with homestead No

Yes Yes
115 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14045043 GAM BHA 
VASANTABAI SUKHADAV KAMBLE SUKHADAV KAMBLE Female APL Small & 
Marginal Farmers Yes -- --
116 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13420997 GAM BHA 
VIMALBAI MADHUKARJI UMARKAR MADHUKARJI UMARKAR Female APL Small & 
Marginal Farmers Yes -- --
117 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12473501 GAM BHA 
VIMALBAI VADGU VAIDYA VADGU VAIDYA Female APL SC Yes -- --

118 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13990270 GAM BHA YAMUNA 

DAULAT TIJARE DAULAT TIJARE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers
Yes -- --

119 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15509869 GAM BHA YAMUNA 

WANVAS WAHILE WANWASBHAU WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No
Yes Yes

120 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12147574 ganesh budhe
pandurang Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

121 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116696097 ganesh 

panchabudhe narbad Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

122 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9777085 gangabai 

panchbudhe baburao Female BPL SC No Yes Yes
123 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15307229 GANGADHAR 
MOTIRAM WAHILE MOTIRAM WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
124 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            



Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116865477 gangadhar 
wahile motiram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
125 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116789941 gaurabai 
navdeve tashiram Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes

Yes
126 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116717693 GAYABAI BONDRE
SAKARAM Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

127 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13279956 gayabai sakaram 

bondre sakaram Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

128 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14040527 GENDLAL BAPU 

JANBANDHU BAPU JANBANDHU Male APL SC Yes -- --
129 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13435459 GENDRAM ARJUN 
SELOKAR ARJUN SELOKAR Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
130 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12705011 gendram selokar
arjun Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

131 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13305883 ghansyam hinge
mohan Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

132 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12776271 GIRMA MAROTI 

NAVDEVE MAROTI NAVDEVE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes
-- --

133 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14548845 GITABAI DIWAJI 

BAGDE DIWAJI BAGDE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

134 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13412294 GODHARU RAMJI 

SHENDE RAMJI SHENDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

135 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13306240 GOVARDHAN NAKAL 

HINGE NAKAL HINGE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
136 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9744070 gulab marbde
narayn Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

137 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116815234 gyaniram shende
tulsiram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

138 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13978077 HANSARAJ 

KASHIRAM BARVEKAR KASHIRAM BARVEKAR Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes
-- --

139 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13419360 HARI SOVINDA 

WANKHEDE SOVINDA WANKHEDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

140 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12808900 HARI ZINGU 

SHENDE ZINGU SHENDE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

141 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12133801 harichand zalke
shamrao Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

142 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15305738 HARKANTA 



MESHRAM NATTHU Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
143 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15306705 HEMRAJ JANU 
KADHAV JANU KADHAV Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --
144 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15537704 HEMRAJ JANU 
LADHAV JANU KADHAV Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes -- --

145 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12470951 hemraj thakur
gagansing Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

146 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13277949 INDRA MAHADEV 

MASRAM MAHADEV MASRAM Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

147 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12729120 INDRA MASRAM
MAHADEV Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

148 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13430079 indu shende
govardhan Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

149 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 811091328 Indutai ganesh 

navadeve Ganesh Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

150 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116792993 ishawar kamble
sukaram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

151 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15244268 ITAHABAI 

HIRAMAN NATEY HIRAMAN MATE Female APL Landless with homestead Yes
-- --

152 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15308504 JAGAN CHINDUJI 

WAHILE CHINDUJI WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

153 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116831994 jainabai bhure
savant Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

154 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12599925 JAIPAL GODI 

KAMBLE GODI KAMBLE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --
155 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15526816 JAMILA PATHAN
RAFIK Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

156 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116821198 jamyka 

rameshwar KAMBLE rameshwar KAMBLE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers
No Yes Yes

157 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13965378 JANBA KAVDU 

BAWNE KAVDU BAWNE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes -- --
158 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12532638 jaytra selokar
aanandao Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

159 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116656974 jiyalal kale
kale Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

160 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15351150 JIYALAL RAMLAL 

KALE RAMLAL KALE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --
161 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            



Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13306737 JOSHI FAGO 
AATHILAKR FAGO AATHILAKAR Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
162 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15308741 joti hinge
fkatu Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

163 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12038694 KADIS TIMA 

MARBADE TIMA MARBADE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

164 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15306215 kailash daman
vasant Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

165 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15356155 KAMAL DASHRATH 

BOBADE DASHRATH BOMBADE Male APL SC Yes -- --
166 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13468529 KAMALJA ISTARU 
MARBADE ISTARU MARBADE Female APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
167 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116746453 kamla anton 
philips anton philips Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No

Yes Yes
168 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12565563 kamlabai dhote
ramkrushan Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

169 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116796431 KANCHAN SELOKAR
DAMODHAR Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

170 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15093473 KANTABAI 

KESHAVRAV BHANDE KESHAVRAV BHANDE Female APL Landless with homestead Yes
-- --

171 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12145452 karu bondre
bhagwan Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

172 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14044521 karu wahile
chindhu Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

173 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15249564 KARU ZITUJI 

KAMBLE ZITUJI KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

174 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15525165 kashalya 

navdeve dashrath Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

175 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15303984 KASHIBAI 

SANTOSH PUNDLIKE SANTOSH PUNDLIKE Female APL Landless with homestead Yes
-- --

176 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14290431 KASHINATH 

CHANDRABHAN GANVIR CHANDRABHAN GANVIR Male APL SC Yes -- --

177 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13307904 KASHIRAM FAGO 

AATHILKAR FAGO AATHILAKR Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

178 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11211216 kashiram keu 

meshram keu Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes



179 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12737743 KAUTUKA HEMANT 

DESHBRATAR HEMANT DESHBRATAR Female APL SC Yes -- --
180 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12474834 KAVDU BHUDA 
MESHRAM BHUDA MESHRAM Male APL SC Yes -- --
181 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13299881 KAVDU VARLU 
BHOYAR VARLU BHOYAR Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

182 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15096133 KAVITA ARJUN 

ZANZAD ARJUN ZANZAD Female APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

183 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13415221 kewlram bhoyar
modku Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

184 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14274967 KHELANBAI 

TOLIRAM PARDHI TOLIRAM PARDHI Female APL Landless with homestead Yes
-- --

185 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11208949 kiran sunil 

hinge sunil Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
186 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15229097 KISAN BALARAM 
KADHAV BALARAM KADHAV Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

187 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12702588 KISAN SADASHIV 

MESHRAM SADASHIV MESHRAM Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

188 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116810719 KISAN SAKTU 

MARBADE SAKTU MARBADE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

189 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13824132 KISAN SAKTU 

MARBADE SAKTU MARBADE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

190 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12534385 KISHOR HARIDAS 

CHIMNE HARIDFAS CHIMANE Male APL SC Yes -- --
191 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15600455 kishor ramteke
daulat Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

192 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12470451 KISOR HARIDAS 

CHIMNE HARIDAS CHIMNE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

193 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12481998 KISOR JYOTILAL 

CHAWRE JYOTILAL CHAWRE Male APL SC Yes -- --
194 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9759267 kobra jivan 
chawre jivan Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
195 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13285159 KOPAGATI 
HARIKISAN REDDY HARIKISAN REDDY Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes

Yes
196 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116860892 KOTHU HAGRU 
BUDHE HAGRU BUDHE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
197 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            



Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116733015 KOTHU MESHRAM
BODI Male BPL SC No Yes Yes

198 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13821024 KRISHANA MAROTI 

KAMBLE MAROTI KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

199 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15481018 KRISHANRAV 

GIRIDHARILAL SAHARE GIRIDHARILAL SAHARE Male APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
200 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13534761 krishna tijare
dhaulat Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

201 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14550059 KULPAT 

KESHAVRAV MOHATURE KESHAVRAV MOHATURE Male APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
202 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13307583 kulpat mohture
keshav Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

203 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12727221 kushan 

dhumankhede sadashiv Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
204 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116850831 KUSUM WANKHEDE
GOPAL Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

205 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12146544 lahu kamble
goma Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

206 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116776290 lakshmi selokar
hoktu Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

207 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13432206 LALAJI DEVAJI 

NAVRE DEVAJI NAVRE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes -- --

208 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9780851 lalaji dewaji 

navare dewaji nawre Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
209 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15246874 LALAJI SHIVRAM 
SELOKAR SHIVRAM SELOKAR Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
210 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15532830 LAXMAN LALANJI 
PALANDURKAR LALANJI PALANDURKAR Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
211 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15306598 LAXMAN LALNJI 
PALANDURKAR LAXMAN PALANDURKAR Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
212 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15469877 LAXMAN 
VAKANTRAV MARKVAR VAKANTRAV MARKVAR Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
213 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15114483 LAXMIBAI 
MAHADEV SONWANE MAHADEV SONWANE Female APL Landless with homestead Yes

-- --
214 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116620759 lilabai meshram
vikram Female BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes

215 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14277661 LILABAI TEJRAM 



NAGPURE TEJRAM NAGPURE Female APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

216 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12596594 LILABAI VIKRAM 

MESHRAM VIKRAM MESHRAM Female APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

217 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13824393 LUBHA KAVDU 

BHOYAR KAVDU BHOYAR Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

218 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13428896 MADAN LALAN 

GAJBHIYE LALAN GAJBHIYE Male APL SC Yes -- --
219 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13533179 MADHUKAR FAGO 
SHENDE FAGO SHENDE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
220 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12753357 MADHUKAR SONU 
DANWE SONU DANWE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --
221 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13964302 MAHADEV CHANDU 
DHENGE CHANDU DHENGE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

222 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13976551 MAHADEV 

CHINTAMAN DODKE CHINTAMAN DODKE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

223 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116852485 mahadev dhenge
chandu Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

224 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12602363 MAHADEV FAGO 

NAVDEVE FAGO NAVDEVE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

225 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13513644 MAHADEV LATARU 

PANCHABUDE LATARU PANCHABUDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

226 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15248453 MAHADEV 

MANSARAM SONWANE MANSARAM SONWANE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

227 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15310488 MAHAGU 

CHANDRABHAN WAHILE CHANDRABHAN WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
228 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13945315 mahagu wahile
chandrebhan Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

229 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13521876 mahendra 

panbudhe namdev Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

230 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14050307 MAHENDRA 

SITLAPRASAD SHRIVASTAV SITALAPRASAD SHRIVASTAV Male APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
231 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13277627 mahesh navdeve
manohar Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

232 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11209259 mahesh sakaram 

kamble sakaram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes



233 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14271066 MANGLAPRASAD 

RAMDHAN VISHAVKARMA RAMDHAN VISHAWKARMA Male APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
234 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13821557 MANGRU MAROTI 
KAMBLE MAROTI KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes

Yes
235 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15310516 MANIRAM 
CHANDRABHAN WAHILE CHANDBHAN WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers

Yes -- --
236 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15310078 MANIRAM 
CHANDRABHAN WAHILE CHANDRABHAN WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
237 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13031715 MANIRAM RAMA 
KAMBLE RAMAJI KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes

Yes
238 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15308072 MANOHAR CHINDU 
WAHILE CHINDU WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
239 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9739184 MANOHAR VATU 
INGLE VATU INGLE Male BPL SC No Yes Yes
240 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13470196 manohar wahile
chindhu Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

241 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12713402 MANORAMABAI 

SURYABHAN MESHRAM SURYABHAN MESHRAM Female APL Landless with homestead Yes
-- --

242 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15465686 MANSUKHLAL 

SHYAMJIBHAI MAKHADIYA SHYAMJIBHAI MAKHADIYA Male APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
243 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116631566 MAROTI BARKU 
MATE BARKU MATE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
244 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 810679450 matiyas robart 
francis robart francis Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

245 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12707323 MAYABAI EISHWAR 

KAMBLE EISHWAR KAMBLE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes
-- --

246 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13823982 MEHATAR SITARAM 

MARBADE SITARAM MARBADE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

247 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13298397 MIRABAI DIWAR 

PADOLEW DIWAKAR PADOLE Female APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

248 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 810671613 mohan dago 

navdeve dago navdeve Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
249 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15309307 MOHAN KOTHU 
MULE KOTHU MULE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes -- --
250 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            



Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12565075 mohan 
panchabudhe diwaru Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

251 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14280731 MUDRAKABAI 

MAHADEV BISANE MAHADEV BISANE Female APL Landless with homestead Yes
-- --

252 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116774684 mukesh kamble
prabhakar Male APL SC No Yes Yes

253 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13522734 MUKTABAI DOMA 

SHENDE DOMA SHENDE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

254 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15248475 MUKTABAI 

MANSARAM SONWANE MANSARAM SONWANE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

255 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12725485 MUKUNDA KACHARU 

RAMTEKE KACHARU RAMTEKE Male APL SC Yes -- --
256 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116866825 murlidhar kosre
mahadev Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

257 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14548555 NABART DONALD 

DAYAS DONALD DAYAS Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes -- --

258 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13279086 NAMDEV MANGRU 

PANCHABUDE MANGRU PANCHABUDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

259 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15307472 NAMDEV VITHOBA 

TIJARE VITHOA TIJARE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

260 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15309324 NANDLAL GAVTU 

TIJARE GAVTU TIJARE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

261 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 10713307 naneshwar 

navdeve bhadu Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
262 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12701061 NANTHU SEGO 
NAVDEVE SEGO NAVDEVE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

263 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14036116 NARAYAN 

GANGANYA  REDDY GANGANYA REDDY Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes
-- --

264 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 10712502 narendra labade
aanandrao Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes

265 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12481511 naresh gadhve
sadhu Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

266 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13993145 NARESH NANTHUJI 

KHANGAR NANTHUJI KHANGAR Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

267 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14287800 NASHIKET 

MOTIRAM BAHADURE MOTIRAM BAHADURE Male APL SC Yes -- --



268 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12036802 NILKANTH JANGLI 

DOLAS JANGLI DOLAS Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
269 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13514894 NIMBA HANU 
BAGAT HANU BAGAT Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
270 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11209053 OMKARDAS 
SUBHANRAV WASNIK SUBHANRAV WASNIK Male BPL SC No Yes Yes
271 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15308450 OMPRAKASH 
GANESH TIWARI GANESH TIWARI Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
272 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13931473 padma mohan 
goswami mohan Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

273 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13276803 PADMABAI 

GAGANSINGH THAKUR GGANSINGH THAKUR Female APL Landless with homestead Yes
-- --

274 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12532196 PADMABAI MOHAN 

GOSWAMI MOHAN GOSWAMI Female APL SC Yes -- --
275 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15486180 PANDRUNG 
MAHADEV KAPSE MAHADEV KAPSE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
276 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13308286 PANDURANG 
BHONDA BUDHE BHONDA BUDHE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No

Yes Yes
277 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13438068 PANDURANG 
CHANDU ZURMURE CHANDU ZURMURE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
278 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12791932 PANDURANG 
GANPAT NAVDEVE GANPAT NAVDEVE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
279 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15597509 pandurang 
kamble rama Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
280 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13022323 PANDURANG 
LATARU PANCHABUDE LATARU PANCHABUDE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
281 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 811091576 Pandurang 
motiramji billore Motiram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes

Yes
282 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14549571 PAPARAV 
JANKIRAV REDDY JANKIRAV REDDY Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
283 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116750048 pappu subash 
selokar subash selokar Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes

Yes
284 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13518544 PARASRAM 
BUDHAJI SHENDE BUDHAJI SHENDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
285 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            



Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13822248 PARASRAM 
BUDHAJI SHENDE BUDHJI SHENDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
286 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9773149 PARASRAM RAMA 
BAGDE RAMA BAGDE Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
287 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 10706905 parbata kisan 
shende kisan Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
288 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15304038 parbata mate
harichand Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

289 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116753319 parmeshwar hari 

wankhede hari wankhede Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

290 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116611610 prabha nago 

marbate nago Female BPL ST No Yes Yes
291 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15516353 prabhakar gulab 
shende gulab Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
292 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14274585 PRABHAKAR 
MOTIRAM THAWKAR MOTIRAM THAWKAR Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
293 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13417145 PRABHAKAR 
NARAYAN HINGE NARAYAN HINGE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No

Yes Yes
294 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12530530 pradip nagpure
tejram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

295 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14549210 PRAKASH 

FULCHAND BORKAR FULCHAND BORKAR Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

296 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116731120 prakash kamble
nandu Male APL SC No Yes Yes

297 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15354801 PRAKASH KAVDU 

GADHAWE KAVDU GADHAVE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

298 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14290725 PRAKASH RAMRAV 

CHAVAN RAMRAV CHAVAN Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

299 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13277478 PRAKASH 

SADASHIV DHUMANKHEDE SADASHIV DHUMANKHEDE Male APL Landless with 
homestead No Yes Yes
300 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12480883 prakash umarkar
madhukar Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

301 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13822505 pralhad meshram
bhakru Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

302 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116735114 pralhad shende
shrawn Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

303 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14030367 PRAMOD GAJANAN 



LAKHAMAPURE GAJANAN LAKHAMAPURE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

304 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15305187 PRASNAKUMAR 

SHALNDRANATH SARKAR SHAILNENDRAKUMAR SARKAR Male APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
305 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15303521 PRASNAKUMAR 
SHALNDRANATH SARKAR SHALINDRANATH SARKAR Male APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
306 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13824418 pruthviraj 
binzade sonu Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
307 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13024284 PUNAM 
DULARSINGH PATOTI DULARSINGH PATOTI Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes

Yes
308 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15346677 PUPSHABAI 
RADHESHYAM  KAMBLE      RADHESHYAM KAMBLE Female APL Small & 
Marginal Farmers Yes -- --
309 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14036232 PURNABAI 
RAMCHANDRA KALE RAMCHANDRA KALE Female APL Landless with homestead Yes

-- --
310 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15519164 PURUSHOTTAM 
PANDRUNG BUDHE PANDRUNG BUDHE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
311 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13470959 pusatkal kamble
karu Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

312 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15091405 RABART BARNARD 

FRANSIS BARNARD FRANSIS Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

313 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13988021 RADHIKA JAGAN 

BHOYAR JAGAN BHOYAR Female APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

314 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14271589 RAGHO DHEKAL 

HINGE DHEKAL HINGE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes -- --

315 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13282725 RAJESHWARPRASAD 

KALURAM PRASAD KALURAM Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

316 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12115335 RAJKUMAR DAGOJI 

DHANGARE DAGOJI DHANGRE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

317 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9760270 RAJKUMAR MANGRU 

MESHRAM MANGRU MESHRAM Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
318 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13020046 RAJKUMAR SAWA 
PANCHABUDE SAWA PANCHABUDE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

319 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 810671935 rajkumar 

sukhdev navdeve sukhdev navdeve Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
320 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13285875 RAJKUMAR 



UDAYRAJSINGH BAGHALE UDYARAJSINGH BAGHALE Male APL Landless with 
homestead No Yes Yes
321 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13981488 RAJMANI LAXMAN 
MARKVAR LAXMAN MARKVAR Female APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
322 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12595278 RAJU DAYARAM 
SHENDE DAYARAM SHENDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
323 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13979793 RAJU VYANKATRAV 
MARKVAR VYANKATRAV MARKVAR Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes

Yes
324 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13283733 RAJUSINGH 
SUDAMA PRASADSINGH SUDAMA PRASADSINGH Male APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
325 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14269264 RAMAVADH 
ADALATRAM BHARDWAJ  ADALATRAM BHARDWAJ Male APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
326 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13282438 RAMAVADH 
SITARAM RAM SITARAM RAM Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --
327 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13281699 ramchand 
marbade sitaram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
328 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15306922 RAMCHAND 
TUKARAM KALE TUKARAM KALE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
329 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12824344 RAMCHANDRA FAGO 
LILHARE FAGO LILHARE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

330 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12534778 RAMDAS RAMAJI 

WAHILEE RAMAJI WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

331 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116614618 ramesh khalode
vasudev Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes

332 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 810711985 Ramesh 

pandurang budhe Pandurang Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

333 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12530009 RAMESH SADASHIV 

WASNIK SADASHIV WASNIK Male APL SC Yes -- --
334 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13498997 RAMESH SHRIRAM 
WAHILE SHRIRAM WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
335 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14549766 RAMESH VASUDEV 
KHOKLE VASUDEV KHOKLE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

336 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13537054 ramesh wahile
shriram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

337 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9736779 RAMESHWAR KUSAN 

TUMSARE KUSAN TUMSARE Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes



338 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15347717 rameshwar 

sitaram thawkar SITARAM THAWKAR Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes
-- --

339 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14030147 RAMKRISHANA 

RUDHAJI BAGDE RUDHAJI BAGDE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

340 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13822344 ramkrushan 

panchbudhe pandurang Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

341 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13418232 RAMLAL DOMA 

PANCHABUDE DOMA PANCHABUDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

342 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14278194 RAMLAL MAROTI 

FANDI MAROTI FANDI Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --
343 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116645834 RAMLAL 
PANCHBUDHE DOMA Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
344 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13283060 RAMSHARAN 
KHAIRPATIRAM MAURYA KHAIRPATIRAM MAURYA Male APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
345 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13284535 ranjit katre
soma Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

346 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15527221 RATAN KAMBLE
DAYARAM Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

347 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13276584 RATIRAM ADAKU 

BAGDE ADAKU BAGDE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
348 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12996796 RATIRAM 
CHINDUJI KANPATE CHINDUJI KANPATE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
349 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13441023 RATIRAM KANPATE
KANPATE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

350 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 810711090 Ratiram segoji 

nawadewe Segoji Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

351 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14282733 RAVINDRA 

BALKRUSHANA MOHATURE BALKRUSHANA MOHATURE Male APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
352 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12982948 RAVINDRA 
BALKRUSHANA MOHTURE BALKRUSHANA MOHTURE Male APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
353 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15303538 ravindra 
mohture balkrushan Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

354 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12803511 RAVINDRA NATHU 

MESHRAM NATHU MESHRAM Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

355 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116688858 ravindra 



panchabude namdev Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

356 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13821799 ravindra wahile
dinuji Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

357 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12053147 rayvanta 

gondhule bandu Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

358 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 810710818 Raywanta walgu 

bhure Walgu Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
359 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12721560 RISHPAL CHIMAN 
KUMBHARE CHIMAN KUMBHARE Male APL SC Yes -- --
360 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13820231 RMESH SHRIRAM 
WAHILE SHRIRAM WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
361 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12128127 rupchand bondre
sitaram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

362 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116864476 RUSHI FAGO 

AATHILKAR FAGO AATHILKAR Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

363 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15308115 RUSHI KAMBLE
WATU Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

364 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13007821 SADASHIV LATARU 

PANCHABUDE LATARU PANCHABUDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

365 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116785014 SAHADEV DADU 

NAVDEVE DADU NAVDEVE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

366 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13996980 sahadev khalode
khalode Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

367 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116834542 SAHARAM NANDU 

KAMBLE NANDU KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

368 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12828740 SALIM 

NURMOHAMAD SAIYAD NURMOHAMAD SAIYAD Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes
Yes

369 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11208070 SAMBHA HANUJI 

BHAGAT HANUJI BHAGAT Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
370 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12475395 SANJAY KAVDU 
MESHRAM KAVDU MESHRAM Male APL SC Yes -- --
371 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116855540 sanjay shriram 
meshram shriram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
372 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 10717602 SANJAY SHRIRAM 
ZANZAD SHRIRAM ZANZAD Male BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes
373 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13994857 sanjay shriram 
zurmure shriram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
374 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            



Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13280873 santabai 
lilahre shamlal Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
375 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 1951586978 sarita rajendra 
shende rajendra shende Female APL Landless with homestead No Yes

Yes
376 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13278623 sarju kamble
sukadev Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

377 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 9742025 SAU KAMLA 

MAHAVIR INGLE HAHAVIR INGLE Female BPL GENERAL No Yes Yes

378 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116780654 SAU LAXMIBAI 

SUBASH GADHAVE SUBASH GADHAVE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers
No Yes Yes

379 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15308881 saytra kamble
shankar kamble Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

380 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12604373 SEGO BANA 

NAVDEVE BANA NAVDEVE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

381 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12531534 SEKHAR GULAB 

WASNIK GULAB WASNIK Male APL SC Yes -- --
382 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15352474 SEVAK TULSIRAM 
BONDRE TULSIRAM BONDRE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
383 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116777737 SEWANTA UKE
walgu Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

384 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13823739 SHAKILA PATHAN
HAMID Female APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

385 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13476222 SHAMA MARBADE
SHRIPAT Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

386 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13436517 SHAMA ZITUJI 

KAMBLE ZITUJI KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

387 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13283357 SHANKAR 

DAULATJI SAHARE DAULATJI SAHARE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

388 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 810677141 shankar fattu 

madame fattu madame Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

389 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14548417 SHANKAR GOVINDA 

WAHILE GOVINDA WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

390 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14024293 SHANKAR RAMLAL 

BHALAWE RAMLAL BHALAWE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

391 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13003029 SHANTABAI 

MANOHAR NAVDEVE MANOHAR NAVDEVE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers



Yes -- --
392 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116768691 shantabai mule
ramlal Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

393 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14267765 SHANVRIRAM 

NAGDURAM HHARIRAM NAGDURAM HARIRAM Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --
--

394 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13452749 SHARDABAI 

SADUBHAU SARVE SADUBHAU SARVE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers
Yes -- --

395 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12531225 SHOBA BHOJRAM 

CHAWRE BHOJRAM CHAWRE Female APL SC No Yes Yes
396 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13422759 SHRAVAN HANU 
BAGAT HANU BAGAT Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
397 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116856979 shrawan budhe
mahadev Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

398 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13029046 SHRIDHAR LAXMAN 

DHABLE LAXMAN DHABLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

399 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13946082 shridhar 

panchabudhe sukhadev Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

400 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15536655 SHRIKRUSHAN 

BONDRE BHAGVAN Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

401 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15245872 shrikrushan 

hinge namdev Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
402 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12794814 SHRIKRUSHANA 
NANTHU KURVE NANTHU KURVE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
403 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12750179 SHRIKRUSHANA 
SADHU GADHAVE SADHU GADHAVE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No

Yes Yes
404 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13823781 shrikrushn 
kurve nathhu Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
405 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15520623 shrikushan 
bondre bhagwan Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
406 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13018410 SHRIRAM ARJUN 
KHAPEKAR ARJUN KHAPEKAR Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
407 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116762020 shriram 
ghodmare dharma Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

408 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15245277 SHRIRAM JANBA 

ZANZAD JANABA ZANZAD Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

409 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            



Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14549282 SHRIRAM KAMBLE
RAMAJI Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

410 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13307069 shriram 

khapekar arjun Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
411 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12041799 shriram shende
parsram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

412 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12563060 SHRIRAM SHRIPAT 

GADHAV SHRIPAT GADHAVE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

413 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13284119 SHRIRAM SITARAM 

SARVE SITARAM SARVE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

414 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13822230 shushma doniyal
lala Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

415 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15306024 SHYAMA ZITU 

KAMBLEA ZITU KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

416 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15304681 SHYAMA ZITU 

KAMBLEA ZITU KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes -- --

417 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14264707 shyamlal fago 

lilhare FAGO LILHARE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

418 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13277088 SHYAMRAV 

DASHRATH TITIRMARE DASHRATH TITIRMARE Male APL Landless with 
homestead Yes -- --
419 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14550496 SHYAMRAV 
RAMCHAND KAWLE RAMCHAND KAWLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
420 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12600736 SHYAMRAV SADHU 
SHENDE SADHU SHENDE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

421 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14020346 SIDARTH DEVIDAS 

KUMBHARE DEVIDAS KUMBHARE Male APL SC Yes -- --
422 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12715930 SIDHARTH 
ATHAMARAM DONGRE ATHAMARAM DONGRE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
423 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 811091235 Sima tarachand 
shende Tarachand Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes

Yes
424 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12535925 SINDHU HOKTU 
KAMBLE HOKTU KAMBLE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
425 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12531929 sindhu natthu 
shende natthu shende Female APL SC No Yes Yes
426 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12984096 SINDHUBAI 
MURLIDHAR WANKHEDE MURLIDHAR WANKHEDE Female APL Landless with 



homestead No Yes Yes
427 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116687344 SINOD NAVDEVE
MAHADEV Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

428 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13995200 SITARAM NANTHU 

BHARDE NANTHU BHARDE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

429 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 810678961 siyaram kaluram 

prajapati kaluram prajapati Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

430 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13466893 soma hinge
shripat Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

431 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13509068 SOMA SHRIPAT 

HINGE SHRIPAT HINGE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes -- --

432 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13433910 SUBASH BALVANT 

AAGHASE BALVANT AAGHASE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

433 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15230964 SUBASH NILKANTH 

SELOKAR NILKANTH SELOKAR Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

434 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15305292 SUBHAS AGASE
BALWANT Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

435 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13943409 subhash shende
tulsiram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

436 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15356454 SUDHAKAR SINGH 

SURENDRA SINGH SURENDRA SINGH Male APL SC Yes -- --
437 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15309025 SUDHAKARS SINGH 
SURENDRA SINGH SURENDRA SINGH Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
438 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15513667 SUJATA  RUSTAM 
MESHRAM    USTAM MESHRAM RUSTAM MESHRAM Male APL SC Yes -- --

439 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13514299 SUKA HANU BAGAT 
HANU BAGAT Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

440 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13279399 SUKHADEV RAGHO 

NAVDEVE RAGHO NAVDEVE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

441 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12999024 SUKHDEV NANTHU 

KURVE NANTHU KURVE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --
442 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12735485 SULOCHANA HUSAN 
BORKAR HUSAN BORKAR Female APL SC Yes -- --
443 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12730925 SULOCHANA HUSAN 
MESHRAM HUSAN MESHRAM Female APL SC Yes -- --
444 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12531781 SUMEDH LAXMAN 
WASNIK LAXMAN WASNIK Male APL SC Yes -- --
445 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            



Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116843368 sunanda uhake
hariram Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

446 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13929680 sunandabai 

dahake hariram Female APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

447 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14294519 SUNIL RAMDAYAL 

SURYAVANSHI RAMDAYAL SURYAVANSHI Male APL SC Yes -- --
448 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 811091735 Sunita 
bodhanadji rodge Bodhanandji Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No

Yes Yes
449 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 1951073277 sunita 
dnyaneshwar sarangpure dnyaneshwar sarangpure Female APL Small & 
Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
450 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12535539 SUNITA LAXMAN 
KAMBLE LAXMAN KAMBLE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No

Yes Yes
451 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13281060 sunita madho 
selokar madho Female APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
452 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13983017 SUNITA SHRIPAT 
KHABRE SHRIPAT KHABRE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
453 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13958740 suraj kamble
sukhadev Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

454 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13284345 suresh gadhawe
sadhu Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

455 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15353670 SURESH GANPATJI 

MOTGHARE GANPATJI MOTGHARE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

456 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12475913 SURESH SHANKAR 

GAJBHIYE SHANKAR GAJBHIYE Male APL SC Yes -- --
457 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15242759 SURYAKANT TIKAR 
SELOKAR TIKARAM SELOKAR Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
458 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12605277 SUSHILA 
MORESHWAR GAJBHIYE MORESHWAR GAJBHIYE Female APL SC Yes --

--
459 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12532375 TARABAI 
NILKANTH VAT NILKANTH VAT Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers

No Yes Yes
460 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116802602 tarabai tumsare
dasaram Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

461 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116868154 tejram palve
ramchand Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

462 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12770040 TIKARAM DHARMA 

NAVDEVE DHARMA NAVDEVE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --



463 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11208398 TUKADU BONDRE
GORBA Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

464 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11208305 tukadu kamble
goma Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

465 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116816984 tukadu kamble
motiram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

466 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13280130 tukadu mesharam
mangru Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

467 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116783353 tukaram navdeve
kisan Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

468 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116758215 tukaram zitu 

kamble zitu kamble Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

469 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116807745 tukarm kamble
nama Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

470 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13777114 tukdu kamble
motiram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

471 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13825889 TUKDU MUKA 

MARBADE MUKA MARBADE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

472 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13416045 TUKDU SHRAVAN 

HINGE SHRAVAN HINGE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

473 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15310006 TUKDU SHRIRAM 

ZURMURE SHRIRAM ZURMURE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

474 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13824765 tukdu zurmure
shriram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

475 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13924395 TULSIRAM LAHU 

KAMBLE LAHU KAMBLE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
476 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15305099 UMASHANKAR 
MADHUKARJI SAMRIT MADHUKARJI SAMRIT Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
477 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12772706 umesh belave
shankar Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

478 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13824986 umesh wahile
shriram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

479 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15303369 UMSHANKAR 

MADHUKARJI SAMRIT MADHUKARJI SAMRIT Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes
-- --

480 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116602152 upasrav maniram 

mohature maniram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

481 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13011065 USHABAI 



ANNASWAMI PILLE ANNASWAMI PILLE Female APL Landless with homestead Yes
-- --

482 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15095895 USHABAI VISHANU 

KAMBLE VISHANU KAMBLE Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes
-- --

483 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15354499 UTTAM GYANIRAM 

SHENDE GYANIRAM SHENDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --
--

484 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116837137 VACHHALA WAHILE
KISAN Female APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

485 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15246231 VASANTRAV RAMJI 

AAGRE RAMJI AAGRE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --
486 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11209402 vasnta kamble
dayaram Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

487 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116726957 vasudev 

panchabudhe zingr Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
488 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13962486 VASUDEV RAGHO 
NAVDEVE RAGHO NAVDEVE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
489 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15349871 VIJAY DEVAJI 
BURADE DEVAJI BURADE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
490 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 810710694 Vijay dewaji 
burde Dewaji Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
491 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15490526 VIJAY HARIBHAU 
KAMBLE HARIBHAU KAMBLE Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

492 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13279723 vijay sakaram 

shendre sakaram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
493 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12980632 vijay zurmure
shriram Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

494 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12535257 VIJAYTAI 

HARIHAR LANJEWAR HARIHAR LANJEWAR Female APL Small & Marginal Farmers
Yes -- --

495 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116751466 vikas chunnilal 

thawkar chunnilal thawkar Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

496 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15306453 VILASH NAMDEV 

TIJARE VILASH NAMDEV TIJARE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No
Yes Yes

497 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116864005 vimal vaide
modku Female APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

498 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13821904 VIMLA MASKRE
AMIRADAS Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

499 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14001166 VINOD DEVIDAS 

KUMBHARE DEVIDAS KUMBHARE Male APL SC Yes -- --



500 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116829652 vinod rahulkar
hiraman Male APL SC No Yes Yes

501 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 116773071 VIRENDRA LALAJI 

SELOKAR LALAJI SELOKAR Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

502 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15230720 VIRENDRA LALAJI 

SELOKAR LALAJI SELOKAR Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --

503 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14287397 VISHAJIT 

MADANLAL GAJBHIYE MADANLAL GAJBHIYE Male APL SC Yes -- --
504 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13426924 VISHANIPRASAD 
RAMKRIPAL MISHARA RAMKRIPAL MISHARA Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes

-- --
505 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12564512 VISHANU RAMAJI 
KAMBLE RAMAJI KAMBLE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
506 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15088648 VISHNU 
BHAIYALAL KAHALKAR BHAIYALAL KAHALKAR Male APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
507 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13925701 vishnu hinge
jagnji Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

508 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12121080 vishnu rama 

kamble rama Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes
509 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13935231 vishnu shende
rama Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

510 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13413327 vitthal budhe
hagaru Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

511 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 15511671 VITTHAL SANYUJI 

DAYARE SANTUJI DAYARE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes
Yes

512 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13944321 wachanla 

mesharam kisan Female APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes
513 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13278450 WADGU NARAYAN 
UKEY NARAYAN UKEY Male APL Landless with homestead Yes -- --
514 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13016302 WAMAN MAROTI 
CHAWKE MAROTI CHAWKE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes

Yes
515 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 11208879 wanvas singale
chandrabhan Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes Yes

516 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 14548896 WANWAS 

CHANDRABHAN SINGADE CHANDRABHAN SINGADE Male APL Small & Marginal 
Farmers Yes -- --
517 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13824625 wanwas kamble
nago Male APL Landless with homestead No Yes Yes

518 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            
Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13532454 YASHODA 



BALKRUSHANA MARBADE BALKRUSHANA MARBADE Female APL Landless with 
homestead No Yes Yes
519 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12710012 YASHODA 
CHARANDAS BAGDE CHARANDAS BAGDE Female APL Landless with homestead No

Yes Yes
520 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13282128 YASHVANT 
AMIRDAS MACHIRKE AMIRDAS MACHIRKE Male APL Landless with homestead Yes --

--
521 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 13465604 YOGESH DAMAJI 
WAHILE DAMAJI WAHILE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers Yes --

--
522 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 1951073296 yogita bhashkar 
wadichar bhashkar wadichar Female APL Landless with homestead No Yes

Yes
523 Maharashtra BHANDARA TUMSAR                                            

Madagi MADAGI (DEWHADI) MADAGI (DEWHADI) 12049424 ZINGER TIMA 
PANCHABUDE TIMA PANCHABUDE Male APL Small & Marginal Farmers No Yes

Yes


